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Fees for Standard Care @@®@am - 5.30 pm Weekdays

8 hours per day 9 hours per day 10 hours per day
Days
. g | $66.80+$1000= | ¢ $75';Z§11°§°° = 1o | $83.50+10.00 =
$76.80 ) $93.50
2 .16 $143.60 18 $160.25 , 20 $177.00
3 24 $210.40 27 $235.45 30 $260.50
4 32 $277.20 36 $310.60 40 $344.00
5 40 $344.00 45 $385.75 50 $427.50

Fees for Non Standard Care

Care provided that is up to and including 6 hours.

2 8

Part Time ‘
Care provided for longer than 6 hours the full time rate for $9.00 per Eour + levy
8hrs applies. % 6hes = PO% + .0 lev)
Out of Core Cgre provided before 7.30am and after 5.30pm Monday to $8.35 per hour + levy
Hours Friday.
Weekends A minimum of 4 hours will be charged. $12.25 per hour + levy
Overnight Overnight care is between 7.30pm and 7.30am (12 hrs) $66.00 per session + levy

Children are not expected to attend care on a Public Holiday.
The full fee is paid and is counted as an absence.
If care is used a minimum of 4 hours is charged.

Public

Holidays $16.70 per hour + levy

Before and Fees are charged for sessions. 2 hours am and 3 hours pm
After School | Care is available to families for the total amount of time they |Not Available please contact
are charged for. 9236 4120 if care is required

Meals and |Fees include snacks. The provision of breakfast or evening meal may be negotiated between
Snacks parent and educator.

The first 4 weeks of care is considered a ‘trial period’ and no notice of termination is
Trial Period | required during this period by either the educator or the family.

and Termination of care requires a minimum of one week’s notice in writing by either the
Termination | €ducator or the family.

Service Levy:- This fee is retained by Bright Futures to assist with the provision of quality care.
The levy is paid for all care provided. Parents give permission for this fee to be deducted from
Child Care Subsidy entitlements on the child’s enrolment form.

Family Levy - $10.00 per week per child

Educator Levy: Educators are charged a levy of $1.00 for each hour of care they provide your child/ren. This
fee is retained by Bright Futures to assist with the provision of quality care & services including, home visits,
playgroup, toy library etc.

This Fee Schedule has been approved by the Bright Futures Children’s Services and meets the
Service Fee Statement Policies.




